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Jeremy V. Richards (CA Bar No. 102300)  
Linda F. Cantor (CA Bar No. 153762) 
PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP 
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 11th Floor 
Los Angeles, California  90067-4100 
Telephone: 310/277-6910 
Facsimile:  310/201-0760 
jrichards@pszjlaw.com 
lcantor@pszjlaw.com 
 

Attorneys for the Reorganized Debtors  

  

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

RIVERSIDE DIVISION 

In re: 
 
WOODSIDE GROUP LLC, et al., 
 
 Debtors. 1

 
 
 
 
     Affects ALL DEBTORS 
 

Chapter 11 
Case No. 08-20682-PC 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR 
LOCATION TO FILE ANY ADDITIONAL 
PROOF(S) OF CLAIM 
 

 

TO: THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT, OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES 
TRUSTEE, AND PARTIES IN INTEREST: 

 Woodside Group, LLC and its affiliated debtors (collectively, the “Debtors”) previously filed 

with the Court and served on parties in interest certain notices (“Prior Bar Date Notices”) setting 

forth the applicable deadline(s) (“Prior Established Bar Date(s)”) for creditors to file proofs of Claim 

(as such term is defined in the Plan) against the Debtors.  As set forth in the Prior Bar Date Notices, 

                                                 
1 For a listing of all of the debtors in the above-captioned cases, see Exhibit A to the Second Amended Joint Plan of 
Reorganization of Woodside Group, LLC and Affiliated Debtors, as Modified (as confirmed by the Court by an order 
entered on November 25, 2009, the “Plan”), which is available for review on www.kccllc.net/woodside. 
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creditors were required to timely submit proofs of Claim to either of two addresses located in 

Riverside, California (“Prior Listed Locations”).2      

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, if and to the extent that any creditor desires to submit, after 

the date hereof, a proof of Claim and/or amendment to a previously filed proof of Claim (an 

“Additional or Subsequent Proof of Claim”), such creditor should file any Additional or Subsequent 

Proof of Claim at the following location: 
 

United States Bankruptcy Court 
Central District of California 

Attn: Woodside Claims Processing 
3420 Twelfth Street 

Riverside, CA 92501-3819 
 

 Nothing herein is intended to extend and/or otherwise modify the Prior Established Bar 

Dates.  If and to the extent that a creditor previously submitted a proof of Claim to a Prior Listed 

Location pursuant to any Prior Bar Date Notice, no further or other action need be taken by such 

creditor.  Proofs of Claim previously submitted (submitted prior to the date hereof) at one of the 

Prior Listed Locations will be processed by the Debtors’ agents. 

 
Dated: April 26, 2010 PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP 

 By /s/ Linda F. Cantor 
  Jeremy V. Richards  

Linda F. Cantor  
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 11th Floor 
Los Angeles, California  90067-4100 
Telephone: 310/277/6910 
Facsimile:  310/201/0760 
 
Attorneys for the Reorganized Debtors 
 
 

 

                                                 
2 The Prior Listed Locations were (i) the Bankruptcy Court address listed above and (ii) Woodside Group Claims 
Processing c/o Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC, P.O. Box 1070, Riverside, California 92502.  Location (ii) will be 
closed.   

Case 6:08-bk-20682-PC    Doc 2718    Filed 04/26/10    Entered 04/26/10 16:16:53    Desc
 Main Document      Page 2 of 10



In re: 
WOODSIDE GROUP, LLC, ET AL. 

Debtor(s). 

CHAPTER 11 
 
CASE NUMBER 08-20682 (PC) Jointly 
Administered 

   

This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. 

January 2009   F 9013-3.1 
 
 

NOTE: When using this form to indicate service of a proposed order, DO NOT list any person or entity in Category I. 
Proposed orders do not generate an NEF because only orders that have been entered are placed on the CM/ECF docket. 

 
PROOF OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENT  

 
I am over the age of 18 and not a party to this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding.  My business address is: 
 
10100 Santa Monica Blvd., Ste. 1100, Los Angeles, CA 90067 
 
A true and correct copy of the foregoing document described as NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR LOCATION 
TO FILE ANY ADDITIONAL PROOF(S) OF CLAIM, will be served or was served (a) on the judge in chambers in the 
form and manner required by LBR 5005-2(d); and (b) in the manner indicated below: 
 
I.  TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (“NEF”) – Pursuant to controlling General 
Order(s) and Local Bankruptcy Rule(s) (“LBR”), the foregoing document will be served by the court via NEF and hyperlink 
to the document.  On April 26, 2010, I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding and 
determined that the following person(s) are on the Electronic Mail Notice List to receive NEF transmission at the email 
address(es) indicated below: 
 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
II.  SERVED BY U.S. MAIL OR OVERNIGHT MAIL(indicate method for each person or entity served):  
On April 26, 2010, I served the following person(s) and/or entity(ies) at the last known address(es) in this bankruptcy 
case or adversary proceeding by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope in the United States Mail, 
first class, postage prepaid, and/or with an overnight mail service addressed as follows. Listing the judge here constitutes 
a declaration that mailing to the judge will be completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 
 
The Honorable Peter H. Carroll 
Central District of California 
3420 Twelfth Street 
Riverside, CA 92501-3819 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
III.  SERVED BY PERSONAL DELIVERY, FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION OR EMAIL (indicate method for each person or 
entity served): Pursuant to F.R.Civ.P. 5 and/or controlling LBR, on_____________, I served the following person(s) and/or 
entity(ies) by personal delivery, or (for those who consented in writing to such service method), by facsimile transmission 
and/or email as follows.  Listing the judge here constitutes a declaration that personal delivery on the judge will be 
completed no later than 24 hours after the document is filed. 
 
 
  Service information continued on attached page 
 
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
April 26, 2010 Patricia Caprilli  /s/ Patricia Caprilli 
Date                                                          Type Name:    Signature 
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ADDITIONAL SERVICE INFORMATION (if needed): 

I.  TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
 
Franklin C Adams on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF 
franklin.adams@bbklaw.com, arthur.johnston@bbklaw.com;lisa.spencer@bbklaw.com;bknotices@bbklaw.com 
 
Jonathan B Alter on behalf of Attorney Bingham McCutchen LLP 
jonathan.alter@bingham.com 
 
Wesley H Avery on behalf of Attorney Wesley Avery 
wavery@rpmlaw.com 
 
Julian K Bach on behalf of Creditor ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT 
Julian@Jbachlaw.com 
 
William Bates on behalf of Creditor Ad Hoc Group of Noteholders 
bill.bates@bingham.com 
 
Dwight Beckstrand on behalf of Creditor Wachovia Bank, N.A. 
beckstrand.dwight@dorsey.com 
 
Dennis G Bezanson on behalf of Creditor Century Communities Colorado, LLC 
dennis.bezanson@bbklaw.com, 
arthur.johnston@bbklaw.com;kenneth.burgess@bbklaw.com;bknotices@bbklaw.com;dennis.bezanson@bbkla
w.com 
 
Bradley D Blakeley on behalf of Creditor Stock Building Supply, Inc. 
bblakeley@blakeleyllp.com 
 
Evan C Borges on behalf of Attorney Courtesy NEF 
eborges@irell.com, bblythe@irell.com 
 
John A Boyd on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF 
fednotice@tclaw.net 
 
Jeffrey W Broker on behalf of Attorney Robert Graham 
jbroker@brokerlaw.biz 
 
Richard W Brunette on behalf of Creditor Bank of America NA 
rbrunette@sheppardmullin.com 
 

Case 6:08-bk-20682-PC    Doc 2718    Filed 04/26/10    Entered 04/26/10 16:16:53    Desc
 Main Document      Page 4 of 10



In re: 
WOODSIDE GROUP, LLC, ET AL. 

Debtor(s). 

CHAPTER 11 
 
CASE NUMBER 08-20682 (PC) Jointly 
Administered 

   

This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. 

January 2009   F 9013-3.1 
 
 

Michael E Busch on behalf of Creditor Chicago Title Insurance Co 
michael.busch@fnf.com 
 
Frank Cadigan on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States Trustee (RS) 
frank.cadigan@usdoj.gov 
 
Mark R Campbell on behalf of Attorney Courtesy NEF 
mcampbell@markcampbelllaw.com 
 
Lawrence G Campitiello on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF 
campitiello@shlaw.com, cannone@shlaw.com 
 
Linda F Cantor on behalf of Debtor Alameda Investments, LLC 
lcantor@pszjlaw.com, lcantor@pszjlaw.com 
 
Kevin C Canty on behalf of Creditor Jewell Hinostrosa Levy Delacruz Tamita 
cgomez@angius-terry.com 
 
Shawn M Christianson on behalf of Creditor Oracle USA, Inc. 
cmcintire@buchalter.com 
 
Marc S Cohen on behalf of Interested Party KeyBank National Association 
mcohen@kayescholer.com 
 
Michael S Cryan on behalf of Interested Party Acacia Federal Savings Bank 
cryan.michael@arentfox.com, giaimo.christopher@arentfox.com 
 
Ashleigh A Danker on behalf of Creditor South Edge, LLC 
adanker@kayescholer.com 
 
Brian L Davidoff on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
bdavidoff@rutterhobbs.com, calendar@rutterhobbs.com;jreinglass@rutterhobbs.com 
 
Philip D Dracht on behalf of Stockholder Bill Handler 
pdracht@fabianlaw.com 
 
Jere Earlywine on behalf of Creditor Aberdeen Community Development District 
jeree@hgslaw.com 
 
G Larry Engel on behalf of Creditor JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A. 
lengel@mofo.com 
 
Donald F Ennis on behalf of Attorney Woodside Litigation Trust 
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dfennis@swlaw.com 
 
Christine R Etheridge on behalf of Creditor Ikon Financial Services 
christine.etheridge@ikonfin.com 
 
Kathryn F Evans on behalf of Attorney Kathryn Evans 
kevans@stutman.com 
 
Travis W Feuerbacher on behalf of Creditor The Masonry Group California, Inc. 
tfeuerbacher@gglts.com 
 
Abram Feuerstein on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States Trustee (RS) 
abram.s.feuerstein@usdoj.gov 
 
Jerome Bennett Friedman on behalf of Creditor HDI Las Vegas, LLC 
jfriedman@jbflawfirm.com 
 
Donald L Gaffney on behalf of Attorney Woodside Litigation Trust 
dgaffney@swlaw.com 
 
Lauren N Gans on behalf of Attorney Lauren Gans 
lgans@stutman.com 
 
Robert P Goe on behalf of Attorney Robert Goe 
kmurphy@goeforlaw.com, rgoe@goeforlaw.com;mforsythe@goeforlaw.com 
 
Richard H Golubow on behalf of Creditor In re Kitec Fitting Litigation 
rgolubow@winthropcouchot.com, pj@winthropcouchot.com 
 
Kelly C Griffith on behalf of Creditor Bond Safeguard Insurance Co. 
bkemail@harrisbeach.com 
 
Harry D. Hochman on behalf of Debtor Woodside Ballantrae, LLC 
hhochman@pszjlaw.com, hhochman@pszjlaw.com 
 
Mark D Houle on behalf of Creditor ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK 
mark.houle@pillsburylaw.com 
 
John J Immordino on behalf of Interested Party Arch Insurance Company 
john.immordino@wilsonelser.com, raquel.burgess@wilsonelser.com 
 
Jason Jones on behalf of Litigant Frances and Keith Evanoff 
jjones@avatarlegal.com 
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Ivan L Kallick on behalf of Creditor Wachovia Bank, N.A. 
ikallick@manatt.com, ihernandez@manatt.com 
 
Geoffrey M Khotim on behalf of Creditor Interior Specialists, Inc. 
gmkhotim@rhkl-law.com 
 
Mark J Krone on behalf of Creditor Bond Safeguard Insurance Co. 
mk@amclaw.com, crs@amclaw.com;amc@amclaw.com 
 
Leib M Lerner on behalf of Creditor Steiny and Company, Inc. 
leib.lerner@alston.com 
 
William C Lewis on behalf of Creditor Brian Vail 
ecf@williamclewis.com 
 
Susy Li on behalf of Petitioning Creditor AXA Equitable Life Insurance Company 
susy.li@bingham.com 
 
Maxim B Litvak on behalf of Debtor BCD 99, LLC 
mlitvak@pszyjw.com 
 
Bienclaro M Llaneta on behalf of Creditor Margaret Branch, et al. 
bllaneta@maklawyers.com 
 
Elizabeth A Lossing on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States Trustee (RS) 
elizabeth.lossing@usdoj.gov 
 
Kathleen P March on behalf of Creditor T & R Painting & Drywall, Inc. a California Corporation 
kmarch@bkylawfirm.com 
 
Laura E Mascheroni on behalf of Creditor A Murphy Ranch, LLC 
lmascheroni@corbsteel.com 
 
Daniel J McCarthy on behalf of Creditor Trinity Oaks S.A., Ltd. 
dmccarthy@hillfarrer.com 
 
Scotta E McFarland on behalf of Debtor Woodside Group, LLC 
smcfarland@pszjlaw.com, smcfarland@pszjlaw.com 
 
Frank F McGinn on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF 
ffm@bostonbusinesslaw.com 
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David W. Meadows on behalf of Creditor National City Bank 
david@davidwmeadowslaw.com 
 
C John M Melissinos on behalf of Attorney Alameda Liquidating Trust 
jmelissinos@rutterhobbs.com, jreinglass@rutterhobbs.com 
 
Craig Millet on behalf of Interested Party IPEX Inc. 
cmillet@gibsondunn.com, pcrawford@gibsondunn.com;cmillet@gibsondunn.com 
 
Margreta M Morgulas on behalf of Creditor Kyle Acquisition Group, LLC 
mmorgulas@stutman.com 
 
Randall P Mroczynski on behalf of Creditor Daimler Trust 
randym@cookseylaw.com 
 
Avi Muhtar on behalf of Creditor Kyle Acquisition Group, LLC 
amuhtar@gmail.com 
 
Paul J Pascuzzi on behalf of Creditor MCH Electric, Inc. 
ppascuzzi@ffwplaw.com 
 
Eric S Pezold on behalf of Attorney Official Unsecured Creditors Committee 
epezold@swlaw.com, dwlewis@swlaw.com 
 
Jason S Pomerantz on behalf of Debtor Woodside Group, LLC 
jspomerantz@pszjlaw.com, jspomerantz@pszjlaw.com 
 
Mark D Poniatowski on behalf of Creditor Caterpillar Financial Services Corporation 
ponlaw@ponlaw.com 
 
Jeremy V Richards on behalf of Debtor Alameda Investments, LLC 
jrichards@pszjlaw.com, bdassa@pszjlaw.com 
 
Kirsten A Roe on behalf of Creditor Insurance Company Of The West 
kroe@wthf.com, dfunsch@wthf.com 
 
Martha E Romero on behalf of Creditor California Taxing Authorities 
Romero@mromerolawfirm.com 
 
Anthony J Rothman on behalf of Litigant Ahmad Arakozie 
anthony@arothmanlaw.com 
 
Chad L Schexnayder on behalf of Creditor Insurance Company Of The West 

Case 6:08-bk-20682-PC    Doc 2718    Filed 04/26/10    Entered 04/26/10 16:16:53    Desc
 Main Document      Page 8 of 10



In re: 
WOODSIDE GROUP, LLC, ET AL. 

Debtor(s). 

CHAPTER 11 
 
CASE NUMBER 08-20682 (PC) Jointly 
Administered 

   

This form is mandatory.  It has been approved for use by the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California. 

January 2009   F 9013-3.1 
 
 

cls@jhc-law.com, wm@jhc-law.com 
 
Mark C Schnitzer on behalf of Creditor Fenceworks, Inc. 
mschnitzer@rhlaw.com 
 
Nathan A Schultz on behalf of Other Professional Ernst & Young LLP 
schultzn@gtlaw.com 
 
Lenard E Schwartzer on behalf of Creditor City of Henderson Nevada 
bkfilings@s-mlaw.com 
 
Mark A Serlin on behalf of Creditor Angelo Tsakopolous 
mserlin@globelaw.com 
 
Mark L Shaffer on behalf of Plaintiff Scotland Heights Limited Partnership 
shaffer@markshafferlaw.com 
 
Ramesh Singh on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF 
claims@recoverycorp.com 
 
Mary Ellmann Tang on behalf of Creditor American Honda Finance Corporation 
mary@mtanglaw.com 
 
Curt Todd on behalf of Interested Party Courtesy NEF 
ctodd@lrflegal.com, ewesselhoff@lrflegal.com 
 
United States Trustee (RS) 
ustpregion16.rs.ecf@usdoj.gov 
 
Andrea M Valdez on behalf of Attorney Kristian Gluck 
avaldez@fulbright.com 
 
Annie Verdries on behalf of Creditor City of Canyon Lake 
verdries@lbbslaw.com 
 
Delilah Vinzon on behalf of Examiner Paul Aronzon 
dvinzon@milbank.com 
 
Stephan C Volker on behalf of Creditor Vineyard Area Citizens for Responsible Growth Inc 
svolker@volkerlaw.com 
 
Madeleine C Wanslee on behalf of Creditor Maricopa County Treasurer 
mwanslee@gustlaw.com, rstein@gustlaw.com 
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George C Webster on behalf of Defendant Ezra Nilson 
gwebster@stutman.com 
 
Michael R Williams on behalf of Creditor Standard Pacific Corp. 
mwilliams@fwtrl.com, wmills@fwtrl.com 
 
William E Winfield on behalf of Creditor Zurich American Ins. Co. 
wwinfield@nchc.com 
 
Jasmin Yang on behalf of Attorney Woodside Litigation Trust 
jyang@swlaw.com 
 
 
 
II. SERVED BY U.S. MAIL 

Reorganized Debtors 
c/o Wayne Farnsworth 

39 E Eagleridge Dr Ste 102 
N Salt Lake, UT 84054 

 

Hugh Scheffy, Managing Director 
Janas Consulting, Inc. 

225 South Lake Avenue, Suite 610 
Pasadena, CA  91101-3027 

 

Jere Earlywine 
Hopping Green & Sams, P.A. 

119 South Monroe Street, Suite 300 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 

 

Wesley H. Avery 
Kelly L. Morrison 

Roquemore, Pringle & Moore, Inc. 
6055 East Washington Blvd., Suite 500 

Los Angeles, CA  90040 

 

Counsel for the Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors of Alameda Investments, LLC 
Rutter Hobbs & Davidoff Inc 

Brian L Davidoff & C John M Melissinos 
1901 Ave of the Stars Ste 1700 

Los Angeles, CA 90067 
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